504316264 04/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4362946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
M&G ECO-BATTERY CO., LTD.	02/27/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAPAN CAPACITOR INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1-23-1, MUSASHINODAI		
City:	FUSSA CITY, TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9299986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com **Correspondent Name:** THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., STE 1200

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY BUILDING

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4344-051661
NAME OF SUBMITTER: RANDALL A. NOTZEN, REG. NO. 36,882	
SIGNATURE:	/Randall A. Notzen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041968 FRAME: 0870** 504316264

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, M&G ECO-BATTERY CO., LTD., and FINECS CO., LTD., corporations of Japan, received a joint Assignment (recorded at Reel/Frame 026266/0789) of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 13/106,057, filed May 12, 2011, entitled, "Method for Manufacturing Metal-Made Three-Dimensional Substrate for Electrodes, Metal-Made Three-Dimensional Substrate for Electrodes and Electrochemical Applied Products Using the Same", which issued as United States Patent No. 9,299,986 on March 29, 2016;

WHEREAS, FINECS CO., LTD., in an Assignment (recorded at Reel/Frame 031219/0134) dated September 11, 2013, assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 13/106,057 to M&G ECO-BATTERY CO., LTD., thereby giving M&G ECO-BATTERY CO., LTD. a one-hundred (100) percent interest in United States Patent Application No. 13/106,057; and

WHEREAS, M&G ECO-BATTERY CO., LTD., in an Assignment (recorded at Reel/Frame 032221/0447) dated January 17, 2014, assigned a one-half (50 percent) interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 13/106,057 to JAPAN CAPACITOR INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.; and

WHEREAS, JAPAN CAPACITOR INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 1-23-1 Musashinodai, Fussa City, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring 100 percent interest in and to United States Patent No. 9,299,986 and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, M&G ECO-BATTERY CO., LTD. (hereinafter called "Assignor") has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee JAPAN CAPACITOR INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 9,299,986, and any continuations, divisionals, and reissues thereof, and the inventions covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end

1379-Assignment4.DOC

PATENT REEL: 041968 FRAME: 0871

United States Patent No. 9,299,986 Attorney Docket No. 4344-111031 Ref: P001379MAGUS

of the term for which any patent may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any such patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey its interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent therewith.

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	Assignor	has	caused	this	Assignment	to	be
executed effective	the 27th	day of	Febru	vary		, 2	017.		

M&G ECO-BATTERY CO., LTD.

Name: Isao Matsumoto Title: Representative

Witness: ___ Hua Zhou

1379-Assignment4, DOC

PATENT REEL: 041968 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 04/11/2017